
Happiness is Delano Contest, Delano, CA  9-2-05

Primary
Pilot IAC Number City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Vess Velikov 432620 San Jose CA Citabria 7KCAB 88353 352.83 385.50 385.83 1124.17 83.27%
2 Conrad Nordquist 431750 Riverside CA Christian Eagle 2 22x5 349.17 221.83 359.50 930.50 68.93%

Sportsman
Pilot IAC Number City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Howard Kirker 6425 Fremont, CA  1276.33 1263.67 1279.17 3819.17 87.80%
2 Doug Burr 15363 San Jose, CA  1202.17 1213.00 1247.33 3662.50 84.20%
3 James Pratt 432034 Irvine, CA  1183.50 1247.67 1190.83 3622.00 83.26%
4 Norm Manary 431709 Rialto, CA  1224.67 1164.67 1189.17 3578.50 82.26%
5 Mike Eggen 650044 Alameda, CA  1167.83 1116.33 1217.67 3501.83 80.50%
6 William G Hill 20509 Laguna Niguel, CA  1173.17 1133.17 1167.17 3473.50 79.85%
7 Tommy Franscioni 431928 Salinas, CA  1112.00 1107.50 1227.33 3446.83 79.24%
8 Jenner Knight 430277 San Diego, CA  1212.50 1113.17 1047.67 3373.33 77.55%
9 Andrew L Connolly 734479 Walnut Creek, CA  1117.33 1133.00 1112.00 3362.33 77.30%

10 Ron Rapp 624322 Irvin, CA  1167.00 1133.67 986.00 3286.67 75.56%
11 Sal Webber 431370 San Jose, CA  1072.33 958.83 1127.17 3158.33 72.61%
12 Joshua Muncie 431936 Anaheim, CA  909.00 1135.33 1075.67 3120.00 71.72%
13 Dan Franscioni Salinas, CA  707.67 516.00 795.00 2018.67 46.41%

Intermediate
Pilot IAC Number City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Reinaldo Beyer 28147 Del Mar, CA  1884.67 1809.50 1347.33 5041.50 90.19%
2 C.G. Bob Blackwood 6722 Sonoma, CA  1858.67 1699.33 1391.33 4949.33 88.38%
3 Gray Brandt 431786 Huntington Bch, CA  1765.00 1711.33 1327.83 4804.17 85.94%
4 Dave Hermance 20100 Huntington Bch, CA  1696.67 1720.17 1310.17 4727.00 84.56%
5 Vicky Benzing 431814 Saratoga, CA  1679.67 1689.67 1253.00 4622.33 82.69%
6 Jeff Jewell 430861 Pasadena, CA  1672.17 1650.50 1293.83 4616.50 82.58%
7 Jason Diestel 757347 San Luis Obisto,CA  1724.33 1673.00 1170.33 4567.67 81.71%
8 Yuichi Takagi 431712 Livermore, CA  1580.33 1621.33 1296.83 4498.50 80.47%
9 David Platt 27594 San Luis Opispo,CA  1673.33 1501.67 1253.00 4428.00 80.07%

10 Spencer Suderman 429636 Saugus, CA  1571.50 1676.17 1160.33 4408.00 78.86%
11 Peter M. Jensen 429665 San Jose, CA  1366.67 1640.50 1207.67 4214.83 75.40%
12 Dave Watson 26557 SanJose CA Yak 55 38yk 1402.33 0.00 0.00 1402.33 35.59%

Advanced
Pilot IAC Number City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Jeff Boerboon 16931 Scottsdale, AZ  2001.67 2584.83 2363.33 6949.83 82.05%
2 Todd Whitmer 429762 San Jose, CA  2067.50 2614.83 2266.67 6949.00 82.04%
3 Dennis Foster 24751 Murieta, CA  1982.00 2678.50 2271.67 6932.17 81.84%
4 Tom Myers 16830 Palo Alto, CA  1605.00 2497.67 2087.83 6190.50 72.74%
5 Tim Just 19479 Victorville, CA  1925.17 2530.33 0.00 4455.50 52.60%



Unlimited
Pilot IAC Number City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Marta Meyer 4780 Tehachapi CA Giles G-300 N300NW 2444.83 3863.26 3035.50 9343.60 84.03%
2 Bob Meyer 3535 Tehachapi CA Giles G-3000 300 NW 2212.00 4033.64 3050.67 9296.30 83.60%
3 Allyson Parker-Lauck 15590 Fairfield CA Panzl 5330 N33OTA 2368.83 3896.80 2796.33 9061.97 81.49%
4 Doug Jardine 10411 Murrieta, CA  2182.67 3444.34 2031.33 7658.34 68.87%

Regional Series
Pilot IAC Number Pts Earned Category Region 1 %pp

William G Hill 20509 3473.5 s sw 1 79.85%
Ron Rapp 624322 3286.66667 s sw 1 75.56%
Jenner Knight 430277 3373.33333 s sw 1 77.55%
James Pratt 432034 3622 s sw 1 83.26%
Howard kirker 6425 3819.16667 s sw 1 87.80%
Reinaldo Beyer 28147 5041.5 i sw 1 90.19%
Dave Hermance 20100 4727 i sw 1 84.56%
Gray Brandt 431786 4804.16667 i sw 1 85.94%
Tom Myers 16830 6190.5 a sw 1 72.74%
Todd Whitimer 429762 6949 a sw 1 82.04%

Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Jim Nahom 23801 C-I34 J-P6 J-A9 J-AF5 J-U8 J-UF4
Gerrit Vanderziel 1492 C-S39 J-P6 J-A9 J-AF5 J-U8 J-UF4
Roger Rourke 2594 C-P6 C-A9 C-AF5 C-U9 C-UF4 
Jeff Boerboon 16931 J-I34
Dave Watson 26557 J-P4
Drew Detsch 7904 J-I34 
Bob Meyer 3535 J-S39
Marta Meyer 4780 J-S39 
Peter Jensen 429665 J-S39
Dennis Foster 24751 J-I36 
Bill Hill 20509 J-P2 J-A4 J-U4 



Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights
Dave Hermance 20100 CA-A9 CA-AF5 CA-U8 CA-UF4
Jeff Jewell 430861 CA-A9 CA-AF5 CA-U8 CA-UF4
Norm Manary 431709 CA-I34
Conrad Nordquist 431750 CA-I34
Todd Whitmer 429762 CA-S39
Judy Abraham 431094 CA-S39
Ron Rapp 624322 CA-I11
Andrew Connolly 734479 AJ-I36 
Doug Burr 15363 AJ-I34
Jenner Knight 430277 AJ-I34
Bob Blackwood 6722 AJ-P6 AJ-A9 AJ-AF5 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
Spenser Suderman 429636 AJ-P6 AJ-A9 AJ-AF5 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
David Platt 27594 AJ-P6 AJ-A9 AJ-AF5 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4
Tim Just 19479 AJ-S39 
Chris Phillips AJ-S39 
Vicky Benzing 431814 AJ-S39 
James Pratt 432034 AJ-I11
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